
Wash. & Lee (17-0,8-0 ODAC) -vs- Guilford (14-3,5-3 ODAC)
01/23/26 at Ragan-Brown Field House, Greensboro, NC

 
 

 
 
Wash. & Lee 81

Guilford 78

Date: 01/23/26
Time: 6:30 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Ragan-Brown Field House, Greensboro, NC
Referees: Eric Marshburn, Wyatt Howard, Kevin Maurer

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wash. & Lee 30 11 24 16 81
Guilford 23 21 15 19 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Schleusner,Mary * 33 10-17 0-1 9-12 9-19 28 4 1 7 3 1 29
14 McGuinness,Quinn * 24 7-10 4-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 18
05 Zimmerman,Sarah * 28 2-8 0-0 5-6 2-2 4 2 2 4 3 3 9
12 Raine,Zou * 11 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Prechel,Elka * 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
02 Collins,Sam 17 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 3 0 1 6
22 Zimmerman,Megan 11 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 5
11 Keneah,Icy 19 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 4
30 Bryant,Riley 11 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 2 0 3
34 Shimp,Caroline 7 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Shuttlewood,Bri 25 0-5 0-2 2-4 0-2 2 0 1 4 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-65 7-17 20-28 17-38 55 14 11 22 8 6 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 12-21   57.14 % 4-8   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-14   14.29 % 1-2   50.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-3   33.33 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 27-65   41.5 % 7-17   41.2 % 20-28   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Giannopoulou,Anna * 28 11-21 0-1 1-1 4-9 13 4 2 6 2 1 23
03 Dunn,Taylor * 25 8-16 3-5 1-3 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 2 20
23 Scott,Briahna * 26 4-18 0-4 2-5 0-4 4 5 1 2 0 3 10
05 Massenburg,Markayla * 29 3-10 1-3 2-2 0-6 6 3 1 0 1 1 9
01 Walter,Julianna * 32 2-8 1-5 3-4 1-3 4 3 4 0 0 4 8
20 Glahn,Karly 21 2-5 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 4 2 1 0 1 4
21 Datilus,Anaida 24 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 2 2
13 George,Evelyn 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
10 Ajayi,Hannah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Claxton,Carmyn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-81 5-18 9-15 15-26 41 23 10 11 4 15 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-21   47.62 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-23   34.78 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-21   33.33 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-3   0.00 %
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 0-2   0.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 32-81   39.5 % 5-18   27.8 % 9-15   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wash. & Lee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Guilford
GOOD LAYUP by MCGUINNESS,QUINN(in the paint) 09:42 2-0 V 2

09:33 MISS 3PTR by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHLEUSNER,MARY(in the paint) 09:20 4-0 V 4

09:04 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by SCHLEUSNER,MARY(in the paint) 08:51
-- REBOUND DEF by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

08:35 MISS JUMPER by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
TURNOVER  by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 08:28

08:13 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RAINE,ZOU(in the paint) 07:56
REBOUND OFF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
MISS 3PTR by PRECHEL,ELKA 07:51
REBOUND OFF by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH(in the paint) 07:43 6-5 V 1

07:29 MISS JUMPER by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
MISS LAYUP by MCGUINNESS,QUINN(in the paint) 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
07:09 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

-- REBOUND OFF by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
07:04 MISS LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 07:04
REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH --

06:58 FOUL  by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
SUB OUT by RAINE,ZOU 06:58
SUB IN by KENEAH,ICY 06:58

06:58 SUB OUT by DUNN,TAYLOR
06:58 SUB OUT by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
06:58 SUB IN by GEORGE,EVELYN
06:58 SUB IN by GLAHN,KARLY

GOOD FT by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH(fastbreak) 06:58 7-5 V 2
GOOD FT by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH(fastbreak) 06:58 8-5 V 3
SUB OUT by PRECHEL,ELKA 06:56
SUB IN by COLLINS,SAM 06:56

06:47 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by KENEAH,ICY(in the paint) 06:34 10-5 V 5

06:21 10-7 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SCHLEUSNER,MARY(in the paint) 06:09 12-7 V 5

05:47 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,SAM --

05:43 FOUL  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
05:43 SUB OUT by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
05:43 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
05:43 SUB IN by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
05:43 SUB IN by DATILUS,ANAIDA

SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 05:43
SUB IN by BRYANT,RILEY 05:43
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,SAM 05:32

05:32 STEAL  by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
05:22 12-9 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GLAHN,KARLY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,RILEY 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTER,JULIANNA

05:03 MISS LAYUP by WALTER,JULIANNA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BRYANT,RILEY 05:03



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:02 SUB OUT by WALTER,JULIANNA
05:02 SUB IN by DUNN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 05:02
SUB IN by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 05:02
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,SAM 04:41 15-9 V 6

04:36 TURNOVER  by DUNN,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36
TURNOVER  by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 04:36
STEAL  by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 04:36

04:34 SUB OUT by GEORGE,EVELYN
04:34 SUB IN by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
04:08 15-11 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,SAM 04:02 18-11 V 7

03:52 18-13 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,SAM 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,TAYLOR
03:31 18-16 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,RILEY(in the paint) 03:17 20-16 V 4
ASSIST  by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --

02:59 MISS LAYUP by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
TURNOVER  by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 02:55

02:55 STEAL  by GLAHN,KARLY
02:55 SUB OUT by DUNN,TAYLOR
02:55 SUB OUT by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
02:55 SUB OUT by DATILUS,ANAIDA
02:55 SUB IN by WALTER,JULIANNA
02:55 SUB IN by GEORGE,EVELYN
02:55 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

SUB OUT by KENEAH,ICY 02:55
SUB OUT by BRYANT,RILEY 02:55
SUB OUT by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 02:55
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 02:55
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN 02:55
SUB IN by SHIMP,CAROLINE 02:55

02:44 20-18 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GLAHN,KARLY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN 02:38

02:25 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI --

01:58 20-20 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 01:58

01:58 STEAL  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
01:41 FOUL  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by SHIMP,CAROLINE(in the paint) 01:38
REBOUND OFF by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 01:32

01:23 SUB OUT by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
01:23 SUB IN by CLAXTON,CARMYN

SUB OUT by SHIMP,CAROLINE 01:23
SUB IN by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 01:23
SUB OUT by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 01:23
SUB IN by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 01:23
REBOUND OFF by SHIMP,CAROLINE --
GOOD 3PTR by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 01:22 23-20 V 3
ASSIST  by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH --

01:22 SUB OUT by CLAXTON,CARMYN
01:22 SUB IN by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

SUB OUT by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 01:22
SUB IN by SHIMP,CAROLINE 01:22

00:55 SUB IN by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA



00:55 SUB OUT by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
SUB OUT by SHIMP,CAROLINE 00:55
SUB IN by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 00:55

00:39 MISS LAYUP by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA(in the paint)
FOUL  by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 00:39
REBOUND DEF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
GOOD 3PTR by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 00:22 26-20 V 6
ASSIST  by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN --

00:12 26-22 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,EVELYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALTER,JULIANNA

MISS LAYUP by SCHLEUSNER,MARY(in the paint) 00:04
REBOUND OFF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHLEUSNER,MARY(in the paint) 00:02 28-22 V 6
FOUL  by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 00:02

00:02 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
00:02 SUB IN by DUNN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 00:02
SUB IN by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 00:02

00:02 MISS FT by WALTER,JULIANNA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:02 28-23 V 5 GOOD FT by WALTER,JULIANNA(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:00 30-23 V 7

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wash. & Lee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Guilford
10:00 SUB OUT by GEORGE,EVELYN
10:00 SUB IN by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

SUB OUT by COLLINS,SAM 10:00
SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN 10:00
SUB IN by RAINE,ZOU 10:00
SUB IN by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 10:00

09:50 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
FOUL  by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 09:42
TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 09:42

09:26 TURNOVER  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
MISS LAYUP by RAINE,ZOU(in the paint) 09:08

09:08 BLOCK  by DUNN,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEF by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

08:59 30-25 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by WALTER,JULIANNA

MISS LAYUP by MCGUINNESS,QUINN(in the paint) 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

08:29 MISS JUMPER by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
MISS LAYUP by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI(in the paint) 08:10
REBOUND OFF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --

08:08 FOUL  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
08:08 SUB OUT by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
08:08 SUB OUT by GLAHN,KARLY
08:08 SUB IN by DATILUS,ANAIDA
08:08 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

SUB OUT by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 08:08
SUB IN by PRECHEL,ELKA 08:08
GOOD FT by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 08:03 31-25 V 6
GOOD FT by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 08:03 32-25 V 7

07:58 32-28 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by WALTER,JULIANNA(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by RAINE,ZOU 07:46 34-28 V 6

07:37 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,BRIAHNA



-- REBOUND OFF by DATILUS,ANAIDA
07:32 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 07:31
SUB IN by BRYANT,RILEY 07:31
GOOD 3PTR by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 07:20 37-28 V 9
ASSIST  by PRECHEL,ELKA --

07:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:16

07:14 37-30 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
07:02 FOUL  by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

06:40 37-32 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

TURNOVER  by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 06:15
06:15 STEAL  by WALTER,JULIANNA
06:10 FOUL  by DATILUS,ANAIDA
06:10 TURNOVER  by DATILUS,ANAIDA
06:10 SUB OUT by DUNN,TAYLOR
06:10 SUB OUT by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
06:10 SUB IN by CLAXTON,CARMYN
06:10 SUB IN by GLAHN,KARLY

SUB OUT by RAINE,ZOU 06:10
SUB OUT by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 06:10
SUB IN by COLLINS,SAM 06:10
SUB IN by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 06:10
TURNOVER  by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 05:59

05:49 MISS 3PTR by WALTER,JULIANNA
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,SAM --

05:47 FOUL  by GLAHN,KARLY
SUB OUT by PRECHEL,ELKA 05:46
SUB OUT by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 05:46
SUB IN by KENEAH,ICY 05:46
SUB IN by SHIMP,CAROLINE 05:46

05:27 FOUL  by GLAHN,KARLY
05:27 SUB OUT by DATILUS,ANAIDA
05:27 SUB IN by GEORGE,EVELYN

GOOD FT by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 05:27 38-32 V 6
MISS FT by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
05:25 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,EVELYN
05:20 MISS 3PTR by WALTER,JULIANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:15 SUB OUT by WALTER,JULIANNA
05:15 SUB IN by DUNN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by BRYANT,RILEY 05:15
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 05:15

05:15 SUB OUT by CLAXTON,CARMYN
05:15 SUB IN by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

TURNOVER  by COLLINS,SAM 04:58
04:43 38-34 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(in the paint)

FOUL  by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 04:43
SUB OUT by COLLINS,SAM 04:43
SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 04:43
SUB IN by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 04:43
SUB IN by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 04:43

04:43 38-35 V 3 GOOD FT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
MISS JUMPER by KENEAH,ICY 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
04:15 MISS JUMPER by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA



-- REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,EVELYN
04:09 MISS JUMPER by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SHIMP,CAROLINE 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,TAYLOR
03:29 38-38 GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by GLAHN,KARLY
TURNOVER  by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 03:22

03:22 STEAL  by DUNN,TAYLOR
03:15 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by GLAHN,KARLY
03:12 MISS LAYUP by GLAHN,KARLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCGUINNESS,QUINN --
MISS LAYUP by SCHLEUSNER,MARY(in the paint) 03:02
REBOUND OFF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
MISS DUNK by SCHLEUSNER,MARY(in the paint) 02:57
REBOUND OFF by SHIMP,CAROLINE --

02:55 FOUL  by GLAHN,KARLY
02:55 SUB OUT by DUNN,TAYLOR
02:55 SUB OUT by GEORGE,EVELYN
02:55 SUB OUT by GLAHN,KARLY
02:55 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
02:55 SUB IN by WALTER,JULIANNA
02:55 SUB IN by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
02:55 SUB IN by AJAYI,HANNAH
02:55 SUB IN by DATILUS,ANAIDA

SUB OUT by KENEAH,ICY 02:55
SUB IN by RAINE,ZOU 02:55
GOOD FT by SHIMP,CAROLINE 02:55 39-38 V 1
MISS FT by SHIMP,CAROLINE 02:55
REBOUND OFF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
MISS LAYUP by SCHLEUSNER,MARY(in the paint) 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
02:37 MISS 3PTR by WALTER,JULIANNA

REBOUND DEF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
TURNOVER  by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 02:32

02:32 STEAL  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
02:29 MISS LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
02:26 39-40 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RAINE,ZOU 02:06
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTER,JULIANNA

01:53 39-42 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RAINE,ZOU 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
FOUL  by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 01:37

01:37 SUB OUT by AJAYI,HANNAH
01:37 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

SUB OUT by RAINE,ZOU 01:37
SUB OUT by SHIMP,CAROLINE 01:37
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN 01:37
SUB IN by BRYANT,RILEY 01:37

01:37 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
STEAL  by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 01:37
TURNOVER  by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 01:37

01:37 STEAL  by DATILUS,ANAIDA
FOUL  by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN 01:36

01:36 39-43 H 4 GOOD FT by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
01:36 39-44 H 5 GOOD FT by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
01:36 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
01:36 SUB IN by DUNN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 01:36



SUB IN by COLLINS,SAM 01:36
MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN(in the paint) 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
00:34 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BRYANT,RILEY 00:34
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:18 MISS LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 00:18
REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN --

00:03 FOUL  by WALTER,JULIANNA
GOOD FT by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 00:03 40-44 H 4
GOOD FT by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 00:03 41-44 H 3
SUB OUT by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 00:00
SUB IN by SHIMP,CAROLINE 00:00

00:00 SUB OUT by DUNN,TAYLOR
00:00 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

SUB OUT by COLLINS,SAM 00:00
SUB IN by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 00:00

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wash. & Lee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Guilford
10:00 SUB OUT by DATILUS,ANAIDA
10:00 SUB IN by DUNN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 10:00
SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by BRYANT,RILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by SHIMP,CAROLINE 10:00
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 10:00
SUB IN by PRECHEL,ELKA 10:00
SUB IN by RAINE,ZOU 10:00
SUB IN by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 10:00

09:45 FOUL  by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
GOOD FT by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 09:45 42-44 H 2
MISS FT by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 09:45
REBOUND OFF by RAINE,ZOU --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHLEUSNER,MARY(in the paint) 09:40 44-44
ASSIST  by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH --

09:24 MISS 3PTR by WALTER,JULIANNA
REBOUND DEF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
MISS 3PTR by PRECHEL,ELKA 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
FOUL  by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 09:04

09:04 SUB OUT by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
09:04 SUB IN by DATILUS,ANAIDA
09:04 MISS FT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:04 MISS FT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

REBOUND DEF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
TURNOVER  by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 08:58

08:58 STEAL  by DUNN,TAYLOR
08:50 44-47 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH(in the paint) 08:25
-- REBOUND DEF by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

08:11 44-49 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
FOUL  by RAINE,ZOU 08:11

08:11 MISS FT by DUNN,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by DATILUS,ANAIDA

SUB OUT by RAINE,ZOU 08:11
SUB IN by KENEAH,ICY 08:11

07:44 MISS LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
MISS 3PTR by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
07:12 44-51 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)
07:04 FOUL  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
07:04 SUB OUT by DUNN,TAYLOR
07:04 SUB OUT by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
07:04 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
07:04 SUB IN by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
07:04 SUB IN by GEORGE,EVELYN
07:04 SUB IN by GLAHN,KARLY

SUB OUT by PRECHEL,ELKA 07:04
SUB IN by COLLINS,SAM 07:04
MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH(in the paint) 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,EVELYN
06:46 44-53 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DATILUS,ANAIDA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALTER,JULIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by SCHLEUSNER,MARY(in the paint) 06:31 46-53 H 7
ASSIST  by COLLINS,SAM --

06:21 46-55 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by WALTER,JULIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

05:51 FOUL  by DATILUS,ANAIDA
SUB OUT by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 05:51
SUB IN by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 05:51
GOOD LAYUP by SCHLEUSNER,MARY(in the paint) 05:47 48-55 H 7

05:28 MISS JUMPER by GLAHN,KARLY
REBOUND DEF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --

05:06 FOUL  by GEORGE,EVELYN
05:06 SUB OUT by WALTER,JULIANNA
05:06 SUB OUT by GLAHN,KARLY
05:06 SUB IN by DUNN,TAYLOR
05:06 SUB IN by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

GOOD FT by KENEAH,ICY 05:06 49-55 H 6
GOOD FT by KENEAH,ICY 05:06 50-55 H 5

05:06 SUB OUT by GEORGE,EVELYN
05:06 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
04:52 MISS LAYUP by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 04:52
REBOUND DEF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,SAM 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
04:33 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHLEUSNER,MARY(in the paint) 04:12 52-55 H 3

04:02 TURNOVER  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
STEAL  by COLLINS,SAM 04:02
GOOD LAYUP by SCHLEUSNER,MARY(in the paint) 03:43 54-55 H 1
ASSIST  by KENEAH,ICY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:41

03:41 SUB OUT by DATILUS,ANAIDA
03:41 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
03:41 SUB IN by WALTER,JULIANNA
03:41 SUB IN by GLAHN,KARLY

SUB OUT by COLLINS,SAM 03:41
SUB IN by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 03:41

03:26 MISS 3PTR by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by KENEAH,ICY --
GOOD LAYUP by MCGUINNESS,QUINN(in the paint) 03:16 56-55 V 1

02:56 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by GLAHN,KARLY

02:45 TURNOVER  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:45

02:45 SUB OUT by DUNN,TAYLOR



02:45 SUB OUT by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
02:45 SUB OUT by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
02:45 SUB IN by GEORGE,EVELYN
02:45 SUB IN by DATILUS,ANAIDA
02:45 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

GOOD JUMPER by SCHLEUSNER,MARY(in the paint) 02:27 58-55 V 3
02:13 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

-- REBOUND OFF by GLAHN,KARLY
02:07 TURNOVER  by GLAHN,KARLY

STEAL  by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 02:07
MISS LAYUP by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI(in the paint) 01:56
REBOUND OFF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --

01:52 FOUL  by DATILUS,ANAIDA
MISS FT by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 01:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 01:52 59-55 V 4
FOUL  by KENEAH,ICY 01:49

01:47 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
-- REBOUND OFF by WALTER,JULIANNA

01:39 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
REBOUND DEF by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI --
TURNOVER  by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 01:32

01:32 STEAL  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
01:26 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
01:26 FOUL  by WALTER,JULIANNA
01:26 SUB OUT by WALTER,JULIANNA
01:26 SUB OUT by DATILUS,ANAIDA
01:26 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
01:26 SUB IN by DUNN,TAYLOR
01:26 SUB IN by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
01:26 SUB IN by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA

GOOD FT by SCHLEUSNER,MARY(fastbreak) 01:26 60-55 V 5
MISS FT by SCHLEUSNER,MARY(fastbreak) 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
01:18 TURNOVER  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

SUB OUT by KENEAH,ICY 01:18
SUB OUT by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 01:18
SUB IN by COLLINS,SAM 01:18
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN 01:18
TURNOVER  by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 01:17

01:17 STEAL  by GEORGE,EVELYN
01:06 MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,EVELYN

BLOCK  by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 01:06
REBOUND DEF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
GOOD 3PTR by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN 00:59 63-55 V 8
ASSIST  by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI --

00:48 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by GLAHN,KARLY

00:43 63-57 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by GLAHN,KARLY

MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH(in the paint) 00:30
00:30 BLOCK  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
00:30 SUB OUT by GEORGE,EVELYN
00:30 SUB IN by WALTER,JULIANNA

SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 00:30
SUB OUT by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 00:30
SUB IN by BRYANT,RILEY 00:30
SUB IN by SHIMP,CAROLINE 00:30
GOOD LAYUP by SHIMP,CAROLINE(in the paint) 00:30 65-57 V 8

00:30 65-59 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)



00:30 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI(in the paint) 00:30
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,RILEY --
ASSIST  by BRYANT,RILEY --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wash. & Lee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Guilford
SUB OUT by COLLINS,SAM 10:00
SUB OUT by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 10:00
SUB OUT by BRYANT,RILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by SHIMP,CAROLINE 10:00
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 10:00
SUB IN by PRECHEL,ELKA 10:00
SUB IN by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 10:00
SUB IN by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 10:00
FOUL  by PRECHEL,ELKA 09:57

09:53 65-60 V 5 GOOD FT by DUNN,TAYLOR
09:53 MISS FT by DUNN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
MISS LAYUP by MCGUINNESS,QUINN(in the paint) 09:39
REBOUND OFF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --

09:38 FOUL  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
09:38 SUB OUT by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
09:38 SUB IN by DATILUS,ANAIDA

GOOD FT by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 09:38 66-60 V 6
MISS FT by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
09:28 MISS JUMPER by GLAHN,KARLY

REBOUND DEF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN(in the paint) 09:18 68-60 V 8
ASSIST  by MCGUINNESS,QUINN --

08:58 MISS 3PTR by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN --

08:54 SUB OUT by GLAHN,KARLY
08:54 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
08:52 FOUL  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

GOOD FT by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 08:52 69-60 V 9
GOOD FT by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 08:52 70-60 V 10

08:41 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 08:41
REBOUND DEF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH(in the paint) 08:14
REBOUND OFF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHLEUSNER,MARY(in the paint) 08:08 72-60 V 12

08:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:08

08:08 SUB OUT by DUNN,TAYLOR
08:08 SUB IN by GEORGE,EVELYN

SUB OUT by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 08:08
SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN 08:08
SUB IN by RAINE,ZOU 08:08
SUB IN by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 08:08

08:01 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 07:40

07:40 STEAL  by DATILUS,ANAIDA
07:20 72-62 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH(in the paint) 07:05
07:05 BLOCK  by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



07:05 SUB OUT by DATILUS,ANAIDA
07:05 SUB IN by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

FOUL  by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 06:53
SUB OUT by RAINE,ZOU 06:53
SUB IN by KENEAH,ICY 06:53

06:49 72-64 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA

MISS LAYUP by KENEAH,ICY(in the paint) 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

06:24 72-66 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)
FOUL  by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 06:24

06:24 SUB OUT by WALTER,JULIANNA
06:24 SUB OUT by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
06:24 SUB IN by DUNN,TAYLOR
06:24 SUB IN by DATILUS,ANAIDA
06:24 72-67 V 5 GOOD FT by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
06:04 FOUL  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
06:04 SUB OUT by GEORGE,EVELYN
06:04 SUB IN by GLAHN,KARLY

MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH(in the paint) 05:53
REBOUND OFF by SCHLEUSNER,MARY --
MISS LAYUP by KENEAH,ICY(in the paint) 05:45

05:45 BLOCK  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

05:33 72-69 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
GOOD 3PTR by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 05:21 75-69 V 6
ASSIST  by KENEAH,ICY --
SUB OUT by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 05:21
SUB IN by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 05:21
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:18

05:18 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
05:18 SUB IN by WALTER,JULIANNA

SUB OUT by PRECHEL,ELKA 05:18
SUB IN by COLLINS,SAM 05:18
SUB OUT by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 05:18
SUB IN by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 05:18

05:09 75-71 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)
SUB IN by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 04:50
SUB OUT by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 04:50
GOOD LAYUP by MCGUINNESS,QUINN(in the paint) 04:47 77-71 V 6

04:45 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

04:24 TURNOVER  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
STEAL  by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 04:24
TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 04:19

04:19 STEAL  by WALTER,JULIANNA
FOUL  by COLLINS,SAM 04:09

04:09 77-72 V 5 GOOD FT by WALTER,JULIANNA
04:09 77-73 V 4 GOOD FT by WALTER,JULIANNA
04:09 SUB OUT by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
04:09 SUB IN by MASSENBURG,MARKAYLA
04:09 SUB OUT by DUNN,TAYLOR
04:09 SUB IN by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

TURNOVER  by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 04:07
04:07 STEAL  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA

FOUL  by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 04:02
SUB OUT by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 04:02
SUB OUT by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 04:02
SUB IN by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 04:02
SUB IN by BRYANT,RILEY 04:02

04:02 77-74 V 3 GOOD FT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(fastbreak)
04:02 MISS FT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(fastbreak)



REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,RILEY --
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,SAM 03:46

03:46 STEAL  by WALTER,JULIANNA
03:41 MISS LAYUP by WALTER,JULIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,SAM --
03:23 FOUL  by GLAHN,KARLY
03:23 SUB OUT by GLAHN,KARLY
03:23 SUB IN by DUNN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by COLLINS,SAM 03:23
SUB IN by PRECHEL,ELKA 03:23
MISS 3PTR by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 03:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 03:17
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN 03:17
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:10

02:57 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,RILEY --

02:56 FOUL  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
MISS FT by BRYANT,RILEY(fastbreak) 02:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRYANT,RILEY(fastbreak) 02:56 78-74 V 4

02:47 78-76 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)
02:47 SUB OUT by DATILUS,ANAIDA
02:47 SUB IN by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

MISS FT by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 02:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 02:30 79-76 V 3
SUB OUT by KENEAH,ICY 02:25
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 02:25

02:25 SUB OUT by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA
02:25 SUB IN by DATILUS,ANAIDA
02:25 SUB OUT by DUNN,TAYLOR
02:25 SUB IN by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

SUB IN by MCGUINNESS,QUINN 02:18
SUB OUT by PRECHEL,ELKA 02:18

02:13 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,BRIAHNA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 02:13

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:13 79-78 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

-- ASSIST  by WALTER,JULIANNA
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,RILEY(in the paint) 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTER,JULIANNA
01:11 TURNOVER  by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA

STEAL  by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 01:11
MISS 3PTR by ZIMMERMAN,MEGAN 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
00:43 FOUL  by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
00:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by KENEAH,ICY 00:43
TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH 00:43

00:43 STEAL  by WALTER,JULIANNA
SUB OUT by BRYANT,RILEY 00:43
SUB OUT by SHUTTLEWOOD,BRI 00:43
SUB IN by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 00:43

00:42 MISS LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,SARAH --

00:11 MISS LAYUP by GIANNOPOULOU,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:06
SUB OUT by BRYANT,RILEY 00:01
SUB IN by SCHLEUSNER,MARY 00:01

00:01 SUB OUT by DATILUS,ANAIDA



00:01 SUB IN by DUNN,TAYLOR
00:01 FOUL  by WALTER,JULIANNA
00:01 SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRIAHNA
00:01 SUB IN by GLAHN,KARLY

GOOD FT by SCHLEUSNER,MARY(fastbreak) 00:01 80-78 V 2
GOOD FT by SCHLEUSNER,MARY(fastbreak) 00:01 81-78 V 3


